workshop and seminar papers. 

METHOD OF DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS 

The data were analyzed using tables and percentages in determining the 

result. 

DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS 

Three Hundred and Fifteen questionnaires were properly filled out of the 

three Hundred and Forty-Three (343) sent to the respondents. The analysis 

and computation was based on Three Hundred and Fifteen questionnaire 

returned. The response rate is 92%, which the researcher consider 

reasonable. 

DISTRIBUTION OF LOANS TO WOMEN COOPERATIES IN ENUGU STATE BY